INTERNATIONAL AMATEUR RADIO
UNION

REGION THREE

MONITORING SYSTEM REPORT

December 2010 Peter Young VK3MV

Reports for November have been received from ARSI, NZART, JARL and WIA.

This month there were 990 observations made. Some multiple loggings of the same station/freq have been
deleted.

Last month | reported that a Stereo Radar system commonly known as an OTHSAR system used for
detecting airborne targets is operational across 40 meters. Further reports are requested, particularly
bearing information. This intruder has been reported to the Australian spectrum regulator (ACMA) who has
not been able to provide any identification information at this time.

For those who would like a CSV file of data please email me at: vk3mv@wia.org.au

Thank you to all the regional observers for their reports, your reports are really appreciated. Keep them
coming.

Peter — VKMV
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2010
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03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

01

02

03

04

05

06

07
08

0740
2216
2210
2206
2204
2206
2206
2212
2208
2206
2206
2214
2210
2216
2204
2206
2206
2216
2208
2210
2214
2204
2206
2206
2208
2206
2216
2210
2226
2222
2208
2220

2214

2208

2204

2202

2204

2204

2210
2206

anytime

PON
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
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A3E
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non
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non
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non
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non
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CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
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CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN

CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN

CHN
CHN
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non
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non

non

non
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei

Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music

Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music

Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music

QG52xi

PM97

WIA

JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL

JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL

JARL
JARL
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non
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non
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7105
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7106.2

7108
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2010

2010
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2010
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2010

2010

2010

2010

2010
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2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12
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09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

26

01

2204
2204
2212
2208
2214
2202
2204
2204
2214
2206
2208
2212
2206 anytime
2204
2204
2206
2204
2214
2208
2224
2220
2206
2218
0930

0858-
<0858> 1130

A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E

A3E

A1A

PON

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

273

CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN

CHN

CHN

Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng
PBS Nei
Meng

Unid

Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
Chinese Talk and Music
4 CHAR MIXED
NUMBER/LETTER
CIPHER

OTHR 43.1 ppsec

PM97

QG52xi

RF72IS

JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL

JARL

WIA
NZART

Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot
Hohhot

Hohhot

ZL1BYA



7112.0

7113
7115
7120
7120
7120
7120

7120
7120

7120

7122

7133
7135
7135
7135

7137

7137

7143

7143

7143

7143

7143

7143

7143

34
70
30

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

1

2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010
2010

2010

2010

2010
2010
2010
2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

12

12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12

12
12
12

23

25
05
08
09
21
23

13
16

DY

28

02
16
14
15

21

11

08

12

15

20

21

24

27

1005

1608
<1155>
2216
0840
2212
2212
<1545-
1555>

<1715>

<1630>

<0225-

0235>

<0950>
<0700>
<1305>
<1715>

1034

<0600>

1006

1222

1034

1810

1220

1044

1038

1155

1715
1630-
1730

anytime

F1B

PON
VXX
A3E
F1B
A3E
A3E

A3E
VXX

A3E

J3E/U

PON
PON
VXX
A3E

PON

PON

PON

PON

PON

PON

PON

PON

PON

FAST

non

non
non
non
non

non

300

non

non

non

non

non

non

non

non

non
non
non
non

UNID

non

non

non

non

non

non

non

non

non
Unid
non
non
non
non

UNID
Unid

Unid

UNID

Unid
Unid
Unid
Unid

non

Unid

non

non

non

non

non

non

non

7096KHz ~ 7030KHz
wide pulse mode PON
OTHR ?

CODAR 4 PPS

Korean Talk only

now on air

Chinese Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
WEAK BROADCAST;
POSSIBLY FRENCH
CODAR 15 PPS

B-C stn

SRI LANKAN FISHING
TRAWLERS IN SINHALA
LANGUAGE ONLY -2
oM

CODAR sea state radar,
buried by CHN OTHR.
OTHR 40 PPS

CODAR 3.5 PPS

B-C plus noise jammer
7120KHz ~ 7154KHz
wide pulse mode PON
OTHR ?

OTHR Stereo radar tractor
like sound S1
7126KHz ~ 7160KHz
wide pulse mode PON
OTHR ?

7126KHz ~ 7160KHz
wide pulse mode PON
OTHR ?

7126KHz ~ 7160KHz
wide pulse mode PON
OTHR ?

7126KHz ~ 7160KHz
wide pulse mode PON
OTHR ?

7126KHz ~ 7160KHz
wide pulse mode PON
OTHR ?

7126KHz ~ 7160KHz
wide pulse mode PON
OTHR ?

7126KHz ~ 7160KHz
wide pulse mode PON
OTHR ?

QG52xi

RF72LQ

MK82
RF72LQ

RF72LQ

MK82

RF72LQ
RF72LQ
RF72LQ

RF72LQ

RF73MF

PM97

WIA

JARL
NZART
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL

ARSI
NZART

NZART

ARSI

NZART
NZART
NZART
NZART

JARL
NZART

JARL

JARL

JARL

JARL

JARL

JARL

JARL

non
ZL1BAD
non
non
non
non

ZL1BAD

ZL1BAD

ZL1BYA
ZL1BAD
ZL1BAD
ZL1BAD

non

ZL1GWE

non

non

non

non

non

non

non



7144

7144

7146.5

7147.5

7150
7150

7154.5

7160

7160

7163.5

7165

7165

7165

7175

7175

7175

7175
7175
7175
7180
7180

7185
7185

36

35

55

100
40

59

69

40

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010
2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010
2010

12
12

12
12

08

10

15

11

05
16

08

24

30

02

13

DY

DY

13

25

29

01
13
14
04
16

13
31

<0934>

<1005>
<1125>

<0600>

<0707>
<1730>

<0930>

<0320-
0325>

<0310-
0315>

<0953>

<1545-
1555>

<1630>

<1630>

<1545-
1555>

<1355-
1405>

<1355-
1405>

<0925>.

<1815>

<1955>

<1720>
<0705>

<1545-
1555>
<0750>

0953-
1110

1630-
1730
1630-
1730

0925-
1005
1815-
2001
1955-
2000
1720-
1800
0705

0750

VXX

F1B

VXX

PON

PON
PON

PON

A3E

A3E

PON

A3E

A3E

A3E

A3E

A3E

A3E

A3E
A3E
A3E
PON
F1B

A3E
M7B

75

250

500

300

CHN

IND

IND
CHN

UNID

UNID

UNID

UNID

UNID

Unid

Unid

Unid

Unid

Unid
Unid

Unid

CHENNAI

CHENNAI

Unid

UNID

Unid

Unid

UNID

UNID

UNID

Unid
Unid
VOBM
Unid
Unid

UNID
Unid

CODAR sea state radar
Encrypted, possibly
Russian, this is one of
their usual freqg's
CODAR sea state radar
OTHR OTHSAR Stereo
radar type S1

OTHR S8 Stereo radar -
tractor like sound

OTHR 40 PPS

OTHR 43.1 ppsec
SPURIOUS
INTERMODULATION
PRODUCT
SPURIOUS
INTERMODULATION
PRODUCT

OTHR 43.1 ppsec
EAST AFRICAN
BROADCASTER,;
DOMESTIC SERVICE;

B-C Same station on 7185

B-C Same station on 7185
EAST AFRICAN
BROADCASTER,;
DOMESTIC SERVICE;
EAST AFRICAN
BROADCASTER,;
DOMESTIC SERVICE;
EAST AFRICAN
BROADCASTER,;
DOMESTIC SERVICE;
B.C. Stn. Female
announcer, unable to get
any ID when it went off air

Closes at 2001
BC Voice of the Broad
Masses S1 QRT at 2000z

OTHR 40 PPS
Encrypted

EAST AFRICAN
BROADCASTER,;
DOMESTIC SERVICE;
Multi-chnl.

RF72IS
RF72IS
RF72IS
RF73MF

RF73MF
RF72LQ

RF72IS

MK82

MK82

RF72IS

MK82
RF72LQ

RF72LQ

MK82

MK82

MK82

RF72IS

RF72LQ
RF73MF
RF72LQ
RF72LQ

MK82
RF72LQ

NZART

NZART

NZART

NZART

NZART
NZART

NZART

ARSI

ARSI
NZART

ARSI
NZART

NZART

ARSI

ARSI

ARSI

NZART
NZART
NZART
NZART
NZART

ARSI
NZART

ZL1BYA

ZL1BYA

ZL1BYA

ZL1GWE

ZL1GWE
ZL1BAD

ZL1BYA

ZL1BYA

ZL1BAD

ZL1BAD

ZL1BYA

ZL1BAD

ZL1GWE

ZL1BAD
ZL1BAD

ZL1BAD
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7200
7200
7200
7200
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7200
7200
7200
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7200
7200
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7200
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7200
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~

QWO WU AWOAaWwOAaWwwwawaaaawoaawawaawowaaawooao

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
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12
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12
12
12
12
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12
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12
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15
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28
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01
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04
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06
07
07
08
08
09
10
10
11
11
12
13
13
14
14
15
15
16
16
17
17
18
19
19
20
20
21

<1630>

<1045>

<1033>

<0205-
0215>

<0225-
0230>
<0225-
0230>
1606
1812
1606
1610
1806
1812
1608
1606
1812
1604
1812
1606
1610
1818
1612
1816
1610
1610
1806
1614
1812
1614
1820
1608
1812
1612
1814
1614
1610
1810
1610
1814
1610

1630
1045-
1220
1033-
1116

anytime

A3E
F1B

F1B

A3E

A3E

A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E

75

75

250

250

non
non
non
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non
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non

CLN

CLN

BRM
non
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non
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non
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non
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Unid
Unid

Unid

SLBC

SLBC

DOM.SER
non
non
non
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non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non

B-C stn. Same program as
on 7165

Encrypted

Encrypted

SLBC BROADCAST IN
HINDI. EXTERNAL
SERVICE

SLBC BROADCAST IN
HINDI. EXTERNAL
SERVICE

BURMESE DOMESTIC
SERVICE

unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music

RF72LQ

RF721S

RF72IS

MK82

MK82

MK82

PM97

NZART
NZART

NZART

ARSI

ARSI

ARSI
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
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JARL
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JARL
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ZL1BAD
ZL1BYA
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non
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7200
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7200
7200
7200
7200
7200
7200
10117
10140.0

14000

14000

14000

14000

14000

14000

14000.1

14000.1
14000.5

14000.5

14000.5

14000.5

14000.5

14000.5
14000.5

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010
2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010
2010

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12
12

21
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
26
27
27
28
28
29
29
30
30
31
31
18
27

16

29

30

31

28
11

16

27

28
29

1808
1614
1618
1810
1610
1812
1612
1812
1610
1606
1814
1608
1816
1612
1810
1608
1832
1612
1814
<0515>
1025
<22:31--
22:45
07:55--
08:22
<23:35--
23:49
08:20--
08:47
23:24--
23:35
23:20--
23:40

0835
23:30--
00:20>
1000
<23:35--
00:10
<22:33--
00:00
<23:00--
23:23
<22:45--
23:36
<23:03--
23:49
<07:55--

0515

A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
A3E
PON
A3E

J3E/U
J3E/U
J3E/U
J3E/U
J3E/U
J3E/U
J3E/U

J3E/U
J3E/U

J3E/U
J3E/U
J3E/U
J3E/U

J3E/U
J3E/U

non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
315

315

315

315

360

315

315

315

315

315

315

315

315
315

non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non

KRE

CLN

CLN
CLN

CLN
CLN

CLN

CLN
CLN
CLN
CLN

CLN
CLN

non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
non
Unid

unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
unknown Talk and Music
OTHR 50 PPS S8 QSB
SW BROADCAST

2 males

Group of males

2 males

2 males

2 males

2 males

ASIAN, SOUNDS
CHINESE

2 males

Group of males
2 males
2 males
2 males

Group of males
2 males

RF73MF
QG52xi

OF84wx
OF84wx
OF84wx
OF84wx
OF84wx
OF84wx
QG52xi

OF84wx
QG52xi

OF84wx
OF84wx
OF84wx
OF84wx

OF84wx
OF84wx

JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
JARL
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JARL
NZART
WIA
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ZL1GWE
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14000.7

14000.7
14001.4

14001.5

14002.5
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